•	 Programmable N/O-N/C relay output for fire signalling or equipment shut-down
•	 Includes data logging and the ability to enter service data comments
•	 Delay discharge is programmable
•	 Delay shutdown is programmable
•	 Optional use of pressure transducer or pressure switch
•	 Electrial circuit monitoring for fault
Automatic fire
Suppression system

C PO 211-30-4-2-H-M
Indirect Low Pressure system (ILP)
Part Number Breakdown
Product line:
C	 C series Systems
Fire Agent:
EA	 HFC-227ea  gaseous agent
FK	 FK5-1-12 gaseous agent
SF	 Standard foam agent
AF	 Antifreeze foam agent
PO	 Powder agent
Valve Series:
201	 Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in Straight
202	 Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in 90° Elbow
203	 Pneumatic with BlazeTube Push-in Tee
204	 Pneumatic with LOP Hose Straight
205	 Pneumatic with LOP Hose 90° elbow
206	 Pneumatic with LOP Hose Tee
207	 Pneumatic with LOP Hose Plugged
211	 Electric valve with 12 V solenoid
212	 Electric valve with 24 V solenoid
Valve Port (L / R):
0	 Plug
1	 Ball valve with BlazeTube Push-in fitting
2	 Ball valve with LOP hose fitting
3	 M10x1 adapter with a plug
Quantity of agent:
1   	1 kg	   |   5     	5 kg   |   9	       9 kg     |  16    16 kg
2   	2 kg   |   6     	6 kg   |   10.4  10.4 L  |
3   	3 kg   |   6.2  	6.2L   |   12	     12 kg   |
4   	4 kg   |   8     	8 kg   |   12.8  12.8 L  |
Quantity of nozzles:
1  |  2  |  3  |  4  |  5  |  6
Type of hose/tube:
B	 Braided hose (Stainless)
G	 Galvanised tube
H	 Red fire hose (RF Hose)
S	 Stainless steel tube
GH	 Galvanised tube and RF hose
SH	 Stainless steel tube and hose
GB	 Galvanised tube and braided hose
SB	 Stainless steel tube and braided hose
Application variant:
C	 Customised kit
M	 Mobile application
MC	 Mobile application customised
K	 Kitchen system
KC	 Kitchen system customised
BlazeCut.com
Parameter Description
Material of body Red Anodized Aluminium
Dimensions Ø 55 mm, depth 35 mm (excluding cable gland)
Operation temperature from -30 °C to +70 °C
Ingress Protection IP67 rated
Operation voltage from 9 V DC to 36 V DC
External Cable 1 m cable, core Ø 0.34 mm
Detection limits (LHD only) up to 50 m of BlazeWire
Sound power 85 dB @ 10 cm distance
External fuse 2 A
Maximum current draw at 12 V DC 1.2 A (with a solenoid)
Luminous intensity of LED lights 300 mcd
Monitoring frequency 10 Hz
Part № System Fire
Button
Programing Data
Logging
Output Relay
(K)AAP210 C Series No Fully via WiFi Yes Normally Open or
Normally Closed
(K)AAP211 C Series Yes Fully via WiFi Yes Normally Open or
Normally Closed
(K)AAP310 C Series
T Series